
Team standings
2024-25 Fall Lima Monday Dual

Time to sign up for the Indiana State Tournament and VNEA Vegas!!! Go to www.jselectronicsinc.com under the Pool Player
portal, and check out Upcoming Events for all info and signup links!

If you have equipment issues, call the service line 419-394-7960 to be connected to service. Let them know you are playing
league, and at what location.

All league information is online at www.jselectronicsinc.com under the Player section, and in your Compusport app.

Online scoring is open. If you have any questions, contact us 419-394-7960 X 3 or jselectronicsleagues@gmail.com

Have a great season!

If you have equipment issues, call the service line 419-394-7960 to be connected to service. Let them know you are playing
league, and at what location.

All league information is online at www.jselectronicsinc.com under the Player section, and in your Compusport app.

Online scoring is open. If you have any questions, contact us 419-394-7960 X 3 or jselectronicsleagues@gmail.com

Have a great season!

Rnk Name Rnd
Wins Score + Wins Tot

Rnd
Tot

Gms Loss Avg
+ Ero + 8 on

break
1 Shape is Overrated 55.5 2208 172 72 270 98 8.18 19 0
2 Make It Hurt 53.0 2191 174 72 270 96 8.11 11 2
3 Would You Look at That 52.5 2254 178 72 270 92 8.35 9 1
4 Legion Men 50.0 2207 171 72 270 99 8.17 8 0
5 The Garage 48.0 2080 168 68 255 87 8.16 10 1
6 Thirsty Mates 41.0 2187 157 72 270 113 8.10 10 2
7 The Hitmen 41.0 2123 143 72 270 127 7.86 5 2
8 8 Ball Thirsty 38.0 2087 131 72 270 139 7.73 7 2
9 Hole Diggers 35.5 2136 131 72 270 139 7.91 2 0

10 Paddy Macs 35.5 2055 151 68 255 104 8.06 10 0
11 Boss Ladies 31.5 2058 114 72 270 156 7.62 0 1
12 The Rack Attack 28.0 2027 125 72 270 145 7.51 2 1
13 Banks & Spanks 23.5 1874 106 68 255 149 7.35 0 1
14 FAFO 21.5 1902 85 68 255 170 7.46 0 0
15 All Bust No Balls 17.5 1929 89 72 270 181 7.14 0 0
16 Chalk is Cheap 16.0 1850 93 68 255 162 7.25 0 1
17 Unapologetic 12.0 1897 62 68 255 193 7.44 0 0
18 Boilermakers 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0
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ERO
2024-25 Fall Lima Monday Dual

Players Ero + Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

10-0
+

Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

Bollenbacher, Brian 11 8.48 356 42 33 9 10 7 14 5 0
HANICQ, JOSHUA 6 8.10 243 30 19 11 5 5 10 1 0
SIESEL, SHAWN 6 8.67 234 27 19 8 6 6 9 5 0
AYCOCK, WADE 5 9.31 363 39 34 5 14 4 13 9 1
Spees, Jafe 5 8.29 398 48 33 15 6 5 16 6 0
BRINKMAN, ROGER 4 7.87 354 45 27 18 7 3 15 5 1
Aldrich, Carl Tony 3 8.27 422 51 36 15 10 1 17 7 1
BURNS, BRIAN 3 8.83 318 36 27 9 8 2 12 3 1
GROSS, TERRY 3 8.67 468 54 39 15 7 3 18 6 0
JOHNSON, NATHAN 3 8.33 350 42 31 11 13 3 14 8 0
PRYOR, MURRELL 3 8.07 436 54 33 21 5 3 18 3 0
WHITMORE, CHAD 3 8.67 182 21 16 5 9 0 7 4 0
ALLEN, MIKE 2 8.07 339 42 24 18 5 2 14 3 2
BEACH, JONATHON 2 8.75 105 12 9 3 4 1 4 1 0
Brennan, David 2 8.44 228 27 17 10 6 2 9 1 1
HAUENSTEIN, RON 2 7.76 396 51 28 23 5 0 17 2 0
HUBER, BOBBY 2 8.07 218 27 17 10 3 1 9 2 0
Opperman Jr, Steve 2 8.60 361 42 29 13 7 5 14 5 1
Poor, Scott 2 8.40 353 42 29 13 6 2 14 6 0
STRANGE, ZAC 2 7.74 209 27 16 11 4 1 9 3 1
Sullivan, Keaton 2 8.40 378 45 30 15 7 0 15 4 0
Thomas, Troy 2 7.71 393 51 26 25 5 2 17 3 0
TRIPP, JERRY 2 8.30 224 27 18 9 5 3 9 2 0
Borges, Rowdey 1 7.95 310 39 23 16 6 3 13 3 0
Brennan, MICHAEL 1 7.89 284 36 19 17 5 1 12 2 0
CALLAHAN, Donovan 1 8.71 444 51 37 14 10 0 17 7 0
Callahan, Shaun 1 8.00 336 42 24 18 6 2 14 4 0
Clum, Bruce 1 7.60 228 30 17 13 6 1 10 2 0
Clum, Jeremy 1 6.89 248 36 14 22 3 1 12 2 0
Eickholt, Shane 1 7.63 229 30 17 13 4 1 10 2 0
HAUENSTEIN, SHANON 1 7.71 347 45 23 22 4 1 15 0 0
HIGH JR, Chris 1 7.28 284 39 18 21 4 1 13 1 0
IRONS, JOHN 1 8.10 389 48 32 16 5 3 16 2 0
Jacob, Joel 1 8.50 153 18 13 5 4 3 6 2 0
Limon, Miguel 1 8.24 272 33 23 10 5 1 11 2 0
LINDEMAN, CHAD 1 8.00 360 45 26 19 4 1 15 2 0
Schindler, Adam 1 7.11 192 27 14 13 2 0 9 0 0
Voress, Bob 1 7.67 391 51 26 25 7 0 17 3 1
Watkins, Travis 1 8.60 361 42 31 11 7 3 14 6 0
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10-0
2024-25 Fall Lima Monday Dual

Players 10-0
+

Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

Ero + Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

Bollenbacher, Brian 7 8.48 356 42 33 9 10 11 14 5 0
SIESEL, SHAWN 6 8.67 234 27 19 8 6 6 9 5 0
HANICQ, JOSHUA 5 8.10 243 30 19 11 5 6 10 1 0
Opperman Jr, Steve 5 8.60 361 42 29 13 7 2 14 5 1
Spees, Jafe 5 8.29 398 48 33 15 6 5 16 6 0
AYCOCK, WADE 4 9.31 363 39 34 5 14 5 13 9 1
Borges, Rowdey 3 7.95 310 39 23 16 6 1 13 3 0
BRINKMAN, ROGER 3 7.87 354 45 27 18 7 4 15 5 1
GROSS, TERRY 3 8.67 468 54 39 15 7 3 18 6 0
IRONS, JOHN 3 8.10 389 48 32 16 5 1 16 2 0
Jacob, Joel 3 8.50 153 18 13 5 4 1 6 2 0
JOHNSON, NATHAN 3 8.33 350 42 31 11 13 3 14 8 0
PRYOR, MURRELL 3 8.07 436 54 33 21 5 3 18 3 0
TRIPP, JERRY 3 8.30 224 27 18 9 5 2 9 2 0
Watkins, Travis 3 8.60 361 42 31 11 7 1 14 6 0
ALLEN, MIKE 2 8.07 339 42 24 18 5 2 14 3 2
Brennan, David 2 8.44 228 27 17 10 6 2 9 1 1
BURNS, BRIAN 2 8.83 318 36 27 9 8 3 12 3 1
Callahan, Shaun 2 8.00 336 42 24 18 6 1 14 4 0
Grigsby, Jayden 2 7.56 204 27 15 12 5 0 9 2 0
Looser, Brad 2 8.08 291 36 24 12 9 0 12 4 0
Maxson, A.J. 2 7.42 334 45 21 24 5 0 15 1 1
Morehart, Rabecca 2 6.67 140 21 8 13 4 0 7 0 0
Neep, Daniel 2 7.25 174 24 13 11 5 0 8 2 0
Nees, Rich 2 8.29 398 48 32 16 7 0 16 4 0
Pescosolido, Jason 2 8.30 249 30 19 11 4 0 10 2 0
Poor, Scott 2 8.40 353 42 29 13 6 2 14 6 0
RIFFLE, MATT 2 7.97 311 39 23 16 6 0 13 2 0
Rusk, Andrea 2 5.60 168 30 7 23 3 0 10 1 0
Thomas, Troy 2 7.71 393 51 26 25 5 2 17 3 0
Watson, Rodney 2 7.27 349 48 21 27 3 0 16 1 0
Aldrich, Carl Tony 1 8.27 422 51 36 15 10 3 17 7 1
Barringer, Donald 1 6.42 289 45 14 31 2 0 15 0 0
BEACH, JONATHON 1 8.75 105 12 9 3 4 2 4 1 0
BIXLER, ERIN 1 6.76 142 21 11 10 6 0 7 2 1
BLUE, DANIEL 1 8.30 274 33 22 11 7 0 11 4 0
Brennan, MICHAEL 1 7.89 284 36 19 17 5 1 12 2 0
Burden, Eric 1 8.27 248 30 18 12 6 0 10 3 0
Clum, Bruce 1 7.60 228 30 17 13 6 1 10 2 0
Clum, Jeremy 1 6.89 248 36 14 22 3 1 12 2 0
Eickholt, Shane 1 7.63 229 30 17 13 4 1 10 2 0
Evans, Corey 1 7.14 150 21 9 12 2 0 7 0 0
HAUENSTEIN, SHANON 1 7.71 347 45 23 22 4 1 15 0 0
HIGH JR, Chris 1 7.28 284 39 18 21 4 1 13 1 0
HUBER, BOBBY 1 8.07 218 27 17 10 3 2 9 2 0
Hunter, Jim 1 8.29 373 45 31 14 8 0 15 6 0
Jorgensen, Randall (RJ) 1 8.05 338 42 24 18 10 0 14 4 0
KILLION, MICHAEL 1 8.67 26 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Lee, Paul (PJ) 1 8.26 322 39 25 14 12 0 13 4 0
Limon, Miguel 1 8.24 272 33 23 10 5 1 11 2 0
LINDEMAN, CHAD 1 8.00 360 45 26 19 4 1 15 2 0
MASON, JACKIE Jackie 1 7.42 267 36 16 20 4 0 12 2 0
RIFFLE, ERIC 1 8.26 223 27 19 8 11 0 9 4 0
Rusk, Bruce 1 7.50 270 36 18 18 5 0 12 1 0
RUTH, TOBY 1 7.71 347 45 24 21 5 0 15 3 0
Shrider, Tommy 1 7.96 358 45 26 19 8 0 15 3 0
Stayonovich, Steve 1 7.43 379 51 25 26 4 0 17 1 0
STRANGE, ZAC 1 7.74 209 27 16 11 4 2 9 3 1
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Team players
2024-25 Fall Lima Monday Dual

8 Ball Thirsty

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

22 ROGER BRINKMAN 7.87 354 45 27 18 7 1.577777743339544 3 1 9.53 5 A 15
24 NATHAN JOHNSON 8.33 350 42 31 11 13 2.595238208770753 3 0 11 8 A 14
48 Thomas Brinkman 6.76 304 45 17 28 3 -1.533333301544190 0 0 5.22 1 A 15
52 DANIEL MARTIN 6.93 291 42 19 23 5 -0.8095238208770750 0 1 6.12 1 A 14
93 Jeff Lambert 7.30 197 27 12 15 4 -0.9629629850387570 0 0 6.33 0 A 9
99 BRIAN MCCRATE 6.03 181 30 9 21 3 -2.799999952316280 0 0 3.23 1 A 10

114 Melanie Brinkman 5.86 123 21 6 15 2 -2.857142925262450 0 0 3 0 A 7
120 Eric Korn 7.80 117 15 8 7 3 1.066666722297670 0 0 8.87 2 A 5
128 MICHAEL KILLION 8.67 26 3 2 1 1 4.666666507720950 1 0 13.33 0 A 1

All Bust No Balls

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

34 Tiyu Blevins 6.49 331 51 16 35 4 -2.078431367874150 0 0 4.41 1 17
54 LINDA NEES 6.86 288 42 16 26 3 -1.571428537368770 0 0 5.29 0 A 14
58 Tara Thomas 6.76 284 42 17 25 4 -1.357142806053160 0 0 5.4 2 14
61 Lisa Huber 6.07 273 45 11 34 3 -2.688888788223270 0 0 3.38 1 A 15
83 Ashley Contris 6.94 229 33 12 21 3 -1.363636374473570 0 0 5.58 0 A 11
90 Zandra Conn 6.21 205 33 10 23 3 -2.575757503509520 0 0 3.64 1 11

124 Shay Moorman 5.28 95 18 4 14 2 -3.888888835906980 0 0 1.39 0 A 6
126 LINDA YOUNG 7.33 44 6 3 3 3 0.5 0 0 0 7.83 1 A 2

Banks & Spanks

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

32 A.J. Maxson 7.42 334 45 21 24 5 -0.02222222276031970 2 1 7.4 1 15
63 Bruce Rusk 7.50 270 36 18 18 5 -0.25 0 1 0 7.25 1 12
75 Ron Brunswick Ron 6.69 241 36 11 25 3 -1.805555582046510 0 0 4.89 0 A 12
80 Owen Taylor 6.44 232 36 13 23 3 -2.055555582046510 0 0 4.39 1 12
91 Jayden Grigsby 7.56 204 27 15 12 5 0.6296296119689940 2 0 8.19 2 9

100 Daniel Neep 7.25 174 24 13 11 5 0.2916666567325590 2 0 7.54 2 8
103 Andrea Rusk 5.60 168 30 7 23 3 -2.933333396911620 2 0 2.67 1 10
109 Rabecca Morehart 6.67 140 21 8 13 4 -1.190476179122920 2 0 5.48 0 A 7

Boilermakers

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

136 Wilbert Dillingham 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0
137 Brian Downton 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0
138 Lamar Gunn 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0
139 Tony Gunn 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0
141 Les Henderson 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0

Boss Ladies

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

11 DiAnna Bergdall-Bollenbacher 7.63 389 51 30 21 9 0.1372549086809160 0 0 7.76 5 LAA 17
33 CONNIE BLUE 6.51 332 51 17 34 3 -1.901960730552670 0 0 4.61 0 LAA 17
43 MACHELL PRICE 6.48 311 48 17 31 3 -2.041666746139530 0 0 4.44 0 LAA 16
50 Lindsey Poor 6.51 293 45 15 30 3 -2.08888888359070 0 0 4.42 1 A 15
65 JACKIE MASON Jackie 7.42 267 36 16 20 4 -0.3055555522441860 1 0 7.11 2 LAA 12

108 ERIN BIXLER 6.76 142 21 11 10 6 -0.04761904850602150 1 1 6.71 2 7
121 Lacey Koesters 7.60 114 15 8 7 4 0.2000000029802320 0 0 7.8 1 A 5
134 Leandra Brummette Lee 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 LAA 0
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Team players
2024-25 Fall Lima Monday Dual

Chalk is Cheap

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

36 John Segovia 7.79 327 42 25 17 5 0.4523809552192690 0 0 8.24 3 14
46 Rob Lyons 6.84 308 45 17 28 3 -1.422222256660460 0 1 5.42 2 A 15
53 Donald Barringer 6.42 289 45 14 31 2 -2.155555486679080 1 0 4.27 0 A 15
92 Richard Pyle 6.09 201 33 11 22 3 -2.181818246841430 0 0 3.91 2 11
96 Steven Stein Steve 6.20 186 30 9 21 2 -2.433333396911620 0 0 3.77 0 A 10
97 Shannon Smothers 6.17 185 30 10 20 5 -2.400000095367430 0 0 3.77 1 A 10

102 Nick Rogers 5.70 171 30 7 23 5 -3.266666650772090 0 0 2.43 1 A 10
143 Doug Stumbaugh 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FAFO

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

45 Jenna Pescosolido 6.89 310 45 15 30 5 -1.755555510520940 0 0 5.13 1 LAA 15
49 Dawn Miller 6.60 297 45 18 27 3 -1.644444465637210 0 0 4.96 1 M 15
70 Kelly Sanchez 6.89 248 36 16 20 4 -1 0 0 0 5.89 1 A 12
95 FRED ANDERSON 6.37 191 30 13 17 5 -1.833333373069760 0 0 4.53 3 10

111 Angel Selhorst 4.30 129 30 6 24 2 -4.900000095367430 0 0 0 0 10
113 LAKITA SMITH 7.06 127 18 5 13 2 -1.777777791023250 0 0 5.28 0 6
115 Jamie Limbert 5.81 122 21 5 16 1 -3.047619104385380 0 0 2.76 0 A 7
116 Phillip Cox 5.81 122 21 4 17 3 -3.571428537368770 0 0 2.24 0 7
130 Angel Martin 8.33 25 3 2 1 1 0.6666666865348820 0 0 9 0 A 1
133 Kellie Fleischmann 5.33 16 3 1 2 1 -3.333333253860470 0 0 2 0 A 1

Hole Diggers

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

13 Steve Stayonovich 7.43 379 51 25 26 4 -0.1568627506494520 1 0 7.27 1 A 17
37 Bob Mosley 7.76 326 42 24 18 6 0.3809523880481720 0 0 8.14 3 A 14
64 MARK NEWLAND 8.09 267 33 21 12 4 0.8787878751754760 0 0 8.97 1 A 11
67 Bernie Zwiebel 6.74 263 39 16 23 3 -1.307692289352420 0 0 5.44 1 A 13
71 Jeremy Clum 6.89 248 36 14 22 3 -1.027777791023251 1 0 5.89 2 A 12
77 David Bazill 6.05 236 39 14 25 3 -2.333333253860470 0 0 3.72 1 A 13
85 Bruce Clum 7.60 228 30 17 13 6 0.3666666746139531 1 0 8 2 A 10

Legion Men

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

2 Donovan CALLAHAN 8.71 444 51 37 14 10 2.745098114013671 0 0 11.47 7 AA 17
3 MURRELL PRYOR 8.07 436 54 33 21 5 1.5 3 3 0 9.63 3 AA 18
6 Rich Nees 8.29 398 48 32 16 7 1.770833373069760 2 0 10.06 4 A 16

10 JOHN IRONS 8.10 389 48 32 16 5 1.6875 1 3 0 9.81 2 A 16
25 Rodney Watson 7.27 349 48 21 27 3 0.04166666790843010 2 0 7.31 1 A 16
98 CHAD WHITMORE 8.67 182 21 16 5 9 2.904761791229253 0 0 11.71 4 M 7

144 Tom Terry 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0
145 Calvin Webb 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0

Make It Hurt

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

4 Carl Aldrich Tony 8.27 422 51 36 15 10 2.450980424880983 1 1 10.78 7 AA 17
15 Jim Hunter 8.29 373 45 31 14 8 1.844444394111630 1 0 10.13 6 AA 15
18 Steve Opperman Jr 8.60 361 42 29 13 7 3.214285612106322 5 1 11.86 5 AA 14
27 SHANON HAUENSTEIN 7.71 347 45 23 22 4 0.2888889014720921 1 0 8.02 0 AA 15
88 BOBBY HUBER 8.07 218 27 17 10 3 1.925925970077512 1 0 10.07 2 AA 9
94 Adam Schindler 7.11 192 27 14 13 2 -0.07407407462596891 0 0 7.07 0 AA 9

101 Thomas Huber 8.24 173 21 15 6 5 1.523809552192690 0 0 9.76 2 A 7
122 JONATHON BEACH 8.75 105 12 9 3 4 4.416666507720952 1 0 13.33 1 A 4
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Team players
2024-25 Fall Lima Monday Dual

Paddy Macs

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

5 Jafe Spees 8.29 398 48 33 15 6 2.3125 5 5 0 10.71 6 16
8 Troy Thomas 7.71 393 51 26 25 5 0.5294117927551272 2 0 8.27 3 17

14 Keaton Sullivan 8.40 378 45 30 15 7 2.044444561004642 0 0 10.49 4 15
20 Tommy Shrider 7.96 358 45 26 19 8 0.9333333373069760 1 0 8.89 3 15
31 Shaun Callahan 8.00 336 42 24 18 6 1.119047641754151 2 0 9.14 4 14

112 Thomas (Tommy) Clark 7.11 128 18 8 10 3 -0.166666671633720 0 0 6.94 1 6
129 JOHN ROUTSON 8.67 26 3 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 11.67 0 AA 1
131 Chad Hollar 7.67 23 3 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 8.67 0 1

Shape is Overrated

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

21 Brian Bollenbacher 8.48 356 42 33 9 10 4.047618865966811 7 0 12.79 5 AA 14
23 Scott Poor 8.40 353 42 29 13 6 2.309523820877082 2 0 10.76 6 A 14
40 Chuck Taylor 7.50 315 42 20 22 3 -0.1190476194024090 0 0 7.38 0 A 14
60 DANIEL BLUE 8.30 274 33 22 11 7 2.242424249649050 1 0 10.55 4 A 11
68 Jason Pescosolido 8.30 249 30 19 11 4 1.899999976158140 2 0 10.2 2 A 10
72 Brent Zerkel 8.23 247 30 21 9 6 1.200000047683720 0 0 9.43 3 A 10
74 JOSHUA HANICQ 8.10 243 30 19 11 5 2.266666650772096 5 0 10.57 1 10

106 Corey Evans 7.14 150 21 9 12 2 -0.5714285969734190 1 0 6.57 0 A 7

The Garage

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

17 Travis Watkins 8.60 361 42 31 11 7 3 1 3 0 11.62 6 M 14
38 Paul (PJ) Lee 8.26 322 39 25 14 12 2.051282167434690 1 0 10.31 4 A 13
41 MATT RIFFLE 7.97 311 39 23 16 6 1.94871795177460 2 0 9.92 2 AA 13
62 Miguel Limon 8.24 272 33 23 10 5 1.818181872367861 1 0 10.09 2 M 11
78 SHAWN SIESEL 8.67 234 27 19 8 6 4.259259223937996 6 0 13.15 5 M 9
87 ERIC RIFFLE 8.26 223 27 19 8 11 1.962962985038760 1 0 10.22 4 A 9
89 ZAC STRANGE 7.74 209 27 16 11 4 0.8148148059844972 1 1 8.63 3 A 9

107 JASON ELCHERT 7.89 142 18 12 6 4 1.444444417953490 0 0 9.33 1 A 6

The Hitmen

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

19 CHAD LINDEMAN 8.00 360 45 26 19 4 1.555555582046511 1 0 9.58 2 A 15
29 MIKE ALLEN 8.07 339 42 24 18 5 1.523809552192692 2 2 9.64 3 A 14
42 Terry Howell 7.40 311 42 22 20 5 0 0 0 0 7.4 3 A 14
57 Chris HIGH JR 7.28 284 39 18 21 4 -0.1794871836900711 1 0 7.13 1 A 13
66 Eric Lambert 7.33 264 36 19 17 5 0.08333333581686020 0 0 7.42 2 A 12
82 Shane Eickholt 7.63 229 30 17 13 4 1.100000023841861 1 0 8.77 2 AA 10

104 Jon Herron 7.38 155 21 12 9 3 0.1904761940240860 0 0 7.57 0 A 7
123 MANUEL (BUDDY) SANCHEZ 6.87 103 15 5 10 2 -1.533333301544190 0 0 5.33 0 A 5

The Rack Attack

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

26 TOBY RUTH 7.71 347 45 24 21 5 0.5333333611488340 1 0 8.24 3 A 15
30 Randall (RJ) Jorgensen 8.05 338 42 24 18 10 0.880952358245850 1 0 8.93 4 A 14
47 Philip Owens 6.78 305 45 15 30 3 -1.844444394111630 0 0 4.93 0 A 15
59 Tony Daley 7.15 279 39 18 21 5 -0.7435897588729860 0 0 6.41 1 13
76 Adrian Gandy 6.64 239 36 11 25 4 -1.888888835906980 0 0 4.75 1 A 12
84 David Brennan 8.44 228 27 17 10 6 1.81481480598452 2 1 10.33 1 A 9

117 Paul Warner 6.61 119 18 8 10 3 -1.277777791023250 0 0 5.33 2 6
119 David Cottle 6.56 118 18 8 10 2 -1.111111164093020 0 0 5.44 0 6
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Team players
2024-25 Fall Lima Monday Dual

Thirsty Mates

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

7 RON HAUENSTEIN 7.76 396 51 28 23 5 0.56862747669222 0 0 8.37 2 A 17
9 Bob Voress 7.67 391 51 26 25 7 0.3529411852359771 0 1 8.04 3 A 17

12 GORDON MORT 8.02 385 48 30 18 5 0.8958333134651180 0 0 8.92 3 A 16
16 WADE AYCOCK 9.31 363 39 34 5 14 5.205128192901615 4 1 14.64 9 AA 13
73 THOMAS MARTIN 6.83 246 36 11 25 5 -1.444444417953490 0 0 5.39 1 A 12
86 JERRY TRIPP 8.30 224 27 18 9 5 2.407407522201542 3 0 10.78 2 A 9

118 Jason Beach 7.87 118 15 9 6 3 0.4666666686534880 0 0 8.33 1 A 5
132 BRUCE BEARE 7.33 22 3 1 2 1 -0.3333333432674410 0 0 7 0 SAA 1

Unapologetic

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

28 Marvin Liles 7.08 340 48 21 27 4 -1.25 0 0 0 5.83 0 A 16
35 Vickie Grant 6.43 328 51 15 36 3 -2.313725471496580 0 0 4.12 0 A 17
55 Marie Wilson 5.65 288 51 13 38 5 -3.352941274642940 0 0 2.29 1 A 17
79 LaShawna Williams 4.57 233 51 3 48 2 -5.215686321258540 0 0 0 0 A 17
81 Megan Hyde 5.13 231 45 7 38 1 -4.288888931274410 0 0 0.84 0 15

127 Luther Benton 5.00 30 6 3 3 3 -2.333333253860470 0 0 2.67 1 A 2
135 Gail Cole 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0
146 Silaus Mitchell 0.00 0 3 0 3 0 -10 0 0 0 0 0 1

Would You Look at That

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

1 TERRY GROSS 8.67 468 54 39 15 7 2.888888835906983 3 0 11.61 6 AA 18
39 BRIAN BURNS 8.83 318 36 27 9 8 3 3 2 1 11.92 3 A 12
44 Rowdey Borges 7.95 310 39 23 16 6 1.564102530479431 3 0 9.54 3 AA 13
51 Brad Looser 8.08 291 36 24 12 9 1.888888835906980 2 0 9.97 4 A 12
56 MICHAEL Brennan 7.89 284 36 19 17 5 0.9722222089767461 1 0 8.89 2 AA 12
69 Eric Burden 8.27 248 30 18 12 6 1.200000047683720 1 0 9.47 3 A 10

105 Joel Jacob 8.50 153 18 13 5 4 3.388888835906981 3 0 11.94 2 A 6
110 KELLY LOOSER 8.60 129 15 11 4 6 2.799999952316280 0 0 11.4 3 A 5
125 JOHN BRAUN 8.33 50 6 4 2 3 2.833333253860470 0 0 11.17 1 M 2
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